Patent and	Traden	nark Of	fic
Docl	ket No.	: FS-00	74.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please

1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. Edward Roth Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 18, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State: Maryland Zip Code: 20817 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: PACKAGING MECHANISM AND METHOD OF USE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrew M. Calderon, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, VA 22102 (703)712-5000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew M. Calderon Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			

07/08/2003 ECOOPER 00000076 10602873 01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014236 FRAME: 0291

Docket No.: 02890063AA

Assignment

Whereas, I,

J. Edward Roth County of Montgomery City of Langsdale and State of Pennsylvania

have invented certain improvements in

PACKAGING MECHANISM AND METHOD OF USE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

Tine 18, 2003,

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter called LOCKHEED), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereof;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LOCKHEED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to LOCKHEED, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that LOCKHEED may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LOCKHEED.

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

On this 18th day of 1003, before me personally came J. Edward

INVENTOR

Roth to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the

same as his free act and deed.

LORRAINE M McDERMOTT Notary Public Upper Merion Twp. Montgomery County My Commission Expires November 26, 2006

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014236 FRAME: 0292